

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1875 of 2023

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Dharamdas Miri

07.12.2023	<p>Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the records of the claims Tribunal.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No. 01/2023 application for grant of stay.</p> <p>On due consideration, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that on depositing 20% of the awarded amount by the applicant/Insurance company within a period of 45 days from today before the concerned Claims Tribunal, the execution of recovery of remaining awarded amount shall remain stayed till further orders. It is further directed that on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the learned counsel claims tribunal, the said amount shall be disbursed to the claimants as per the terms and conditions of the award.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 1/2023 stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
vaibhav	