

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1875 of 2023****SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED versus
DHARAMDAS MIRI****Order Sheet**

22.04.2026	<p>Mr. Sourabh Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>None for the respondents No. 1 & 2 despite service of notice.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the month of July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sachin Singh Rajput)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>
H.Ansari	